Issue Date: 2017-05-10 Page 1 of 87 Report Reference # E122103-A144-CB-3
TRF No. IEC60950_1F This report issued under the responsibility of UL
Test Report issued under
the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment - Safety -
Part 1: General requirements

ZHAOFENG ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE LEYU TOWN
ZHANGJIAGANG  215622  JIANGSU CHINA
ALPS LOGISTICS FACILITIES CO LTD
36-1 KASUMINOSATO
AMI-MACHI
INASHIKI-GUN
IBARAKI-KEN 300-0396
JAPAN
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:
Report Summary
All applicable tests according to the referenced standard(s) have been carried out.
Product Description
The product covered in this Test Report is building-in type switching power supply with a single output circuit.
Output:
5 Vdc (4.5 Vdc - 5.75 Vdc), maximum 50 A (maximum 250 W) (for Model RWS300B-5)
12 Vdc (10.8 Vdc - 13.8 Vdc), maximum 25 A (maximum 300 W) (for Model RWS300B-12)
15 Vdc (13.5 Vdc - 17.2 Vdc), maximum 20 A (maximum 300 W) (for Model RSW300B-15)
24 Vdc (21.6 Vdc - 27.6 Vdc), maximum 12.5 A (maximum 300 W) (for Model RWS300B-24)
24 Vdc (21.6 Vdc - 25.0 Vdc), maximum 12.5 A (maximum 300 W) (for Model RWS300B-24/H)
28 Vdc (25.2 Vdc - 32.2 Vdc), maximum 11 A (maximum 308 W) (for Model RWS300B-28)
36 Vdc (32.4 Vdc - 41.4 Vdc), maximum 8.4 A (maximum 302.4 W) (for Model RWS300B-36)
48 Vdc (43.2 Vdc - 52.8 Vdc), maximum 6.3 A (maximum 302.4 W) (for Model RWS300B-48 )
Model Differences
Each model is identical, except for model designation, output rating, secondary winding and internal
construction of Transformer (T1), and secondary components.
Issue Date: 2017-05-10 Page 8 of 87 Report Reference # E122103-A144-CB-3

 The following end-product enclosures are required: Fire, Electrical
 Line to Line Capacitor C1 have maximum 0.68uF for capacitance. C1: 0.68uF was used in test.
Therefore, consideration shall be given in conducting Capacitance Discharge Test in the end product
application with respect to the variation in C1. --
 Line to ground Capacitors C2, C3 has maximum 2200 pF for capacitance. Primary to ground
Capacitor C8 have maximum 2200 pF for capacitance. C2, C3 and C8: 2200pF were used in test.
Therefore, consideration shall be given to conducting Touch Current Test in the end-product with
respect to the variation in C2, C3 and C8. --
 Earth terminal provided on Terminal Block (TB1) has not been evaluated as protective earthing
terminal. This component is intended to be connected to a protective earth via earthed parts of end-
product. If protective earthing conductor is connected to the earth terminal on Terminal Block (TB1)
in the end product, Limited Short-Circuit Test per CSA C22.2 No.04 shall be conducted (for
USA/Canada). --
 Model RWS300B-5 was tested with Output Voltage Range of 4.5 - 5.75 Vdc (maximum 250 W)
Model RWS300B-12 was tested with Output Voltage Range of 10.8 - 13.8 Vdc (maximum 300 W)
Model RWS300B-15 was tested with Output Voltage Range of 13.5 - 17.2 Vdc (maximum 300 W)
Model RWS300B-24 was tested with Output Voltage Range of 21.6 - 27.6 Vdc (maximum 300 W)
Model RWS300B-24/H was tested with Output Voltage Range of 21.6 - 25.0 Vdc (maximum 300
W)Model RWS300B-28 was tested with Output Voltage Range of 25.2 - 32.2 Vdc (maximum 308 W)
Model RWS300B-36 was tested with Output Voltage Range of 32.4 - 41.4 Vdc (maximum 302.4 W)